KVG MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

PG TEACHING SCHEDULE (MONTH NOVEMBER-2025 )

S1No DATE TIME Year |Name of the Topic name TYPE (SGD, Moderating
Postgraduate
Seminar, IC etc.) Faculty

1. |03-11-2025|9am-10am |lI Dr.Vignesh Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous  [Case presentation  |Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Mycobacteria

2. |04-11-2025|11am-12pm |II Dr.5ushmitha Pirfenidone vs. Nintedanib in IPF: Comparative JOURNAL CLUB Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
effectiveness in idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis

3. |06-11-2025|2pm-4pm I Dr ARJUN JUJU Lung covid & post viral fibrosis ,pathophysiology |JOURNAL CLUB Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
and management

4, [7-11-2025 [9AM-10PM (NI Dr.Vignesh Comparison of clinical ,biochemical and Journal club Dr. Manjunath B.G
polysomnographic parameters between obese and
nonobese ohstructive sleep apnea

5. |10-11-2025| 9am-10am |lI Dr.Sushmitha Role of Al in Pulmonary Function test Group Discussion Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

6. |11-11-2025|9am-10am |l Dr.VARUN KRISHNA Chronic Thromboembolic Pulmonary seminar Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Hypertension{CTEPH): A Treatable Condition

7. |12-11-2025 [4pm-5pm 1 Dr.VARUN KRISHNA Role of feNO in asthma Management: Utility of JOURNAL CLUB Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
fractional exhaled nitric oxide in diagnosing and
monitoring asthma

8. |15-11-2025|%am-10am (Il Dr.5ushmitha Left lower lobe adenosquamous carcinoma Case presentation  |Dr. Manjunath B.G

9. |17-11-2025|11am-12Pm |II Dr.Vignesh Comparison of clinical ,biochemical and Journal club Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

| polysomnographic parameters between obese and

nonobese obstructive sleep apnea




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18-11-2025

20-11-2025

22-11-2025

24-11-2025

25-11-2025 |9am-10am |1l

27-11-2025

28-11-2025 |4pm-Spm |1l

29-11-2025

4pm-5pm [Nl
Sam-10am (Il
2pm-4pm ]

1lam-12Pm

2PM-4FM I

1lam-12Pm

Dr.Vignesh

Dr.Vignesh
Dr.Sushmitha
Dr. ARJUN JIJU
Dr.Sushmitha

Dr.ARIUN JIJU

Dr.Vignesh

Dr.ARIUN JIJU

EPTB

Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous
Mycobacteria

Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis: Is Lung Transplant
the only Long- term solution?

Lung covid & post viral fibrosis .pathophysiology
and management

ARDS Management ,role of prone position ,ECMO
& novel therapies

Interpretation of Arterial Blood Gas (ABG) Made
Easy

Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous
Mycobacteria

Lung covid & post viral fibrosis ,pathophysiology
and management

seminar

Case presentation

Group Discussion

JOURNAL CLUB

JOURNAL CLUB

Tutorial

Case presentation

JOURNAL CLUB

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
Dr. Manjunath B.G
Dr. Manjunath B.G

Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

o

PROF & HOD

DEPT. OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

Professor R HQD
Departs=it 7 Respw.dory Aws"icne
Koo 7o Meatwzd Cslleap: % o4 mord!

LA LT 3G

Suffa, T4, |

L
s W b

: wlp
amaiaia




