

**KVG MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL**

**DEPARTMENT OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE**

**PG TEACHING SCHEDULE (MONTH NOVEMBER-2025 )**

SI No	DATE	TIME	Year	Name of the Postgraduate	Topic name	TYPE (SGD, Seminar, JC etc.)	Moderating Faculty
1.	03-11-2025	9am-10am	II	Dr.Vignesh	Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous Mycobacteria	Case presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
2.	04-11-2025	11am-12pm	II	Dr.Sushmitha	Pirfenidone vs. Nintedanib in IPF: Comparative effectiveness in idiopathic pulmonary fibrosis	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
3.	06-11-2025	2pm-4pm	I	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Lung covid & post viral fibrosis ,pathophysiology and management	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
4.	7-11-2025	9AM-10 PM	II	Dr.Vignesh	Comparison of clinical ,biochemical and polysomnographic parameters between obese and nonobese obstructive sleep apnea	Journal club	Dr. Manjunath B.G
5.	10-11-2025	9am-10am	II	Dr.Sushmitha	Role of AI in Pulmonary Function test	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
6.	11-11-2025	9am-10am	I	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Chronic Thromboembolic Pulmonary Hypertension(CTEPH): A Treatable Condition	seminar	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
7.	12-11-2025	4pm-5pm	I	Dr.VARUN KRISHNA	Role of feNO in asthma Management: Utility of fractional exhaled nitric oxide in diagnosing and monitoring asthma	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
8.	15-11-2025	9am-10am	II	Dr.Sushmitha	Left lower lobe adenosquamous carcinoma	Case presentation	Dr. Manjunath B.G
9.	17-11-2025	11am-12Pm	II	Dr.Vignesh	Comparison of clinical ,biochemical and polysomnographic parameters between obese and nonobese obstructive sleep apnea	Journal club	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

10.	18-11-2025	4pm-5pm	II	Dr.Vignesh	EPTB	seminar	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
11.	20-11-2025	9am-10am	II	Dr.Vignesh	Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous Mycobacteria	Case presentation	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
12.	22-11-2025	2pm-4pm	II	Dr.Sushmitha	Idiopathic Pulmonary Fibrosis: Is Lung Transplant the only Long- term solution?	Group Discussion	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
13.	24-11-2025	11am-12Pm	I	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Lung covid & post viral fibrosis ,pathophysiology and management	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
14.	25-11-2025	9am-10am	II	Dr.Sushmitha	ARDS Management ,role of prone position ,ECMO & novel therapies	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal
15.	27-11-2025	2PM-4PM	I	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Interpretation of Arterial Blood Gas (ABG) Made Easy	Tutorial	Dr. Manjunath B.G
16.	28-11-2025	4pm-5pm	II	Dr.Vignesh	Case of Recurrent Pneumonia :?Nontuberculous Mycobacteria	Case presentation	Dr. Manjunath B.G
17.	29-11-2025	11am-12Pm	I	Dr.ARJUN JIJU	Lung covid & post viral fibrosis ,pathophysiology and management	JOURNAL CLUB	Dr.Preethiraj Ballal

  
PROF & HOD

DEPT. OF RESPIRATORY MEDICINE

**Professor & HOD**  
Department of Respiratory Medicine  
K. J. Somaiya Medical College & Hospital  
Karnatak Road-571 021  
Sutia, D.K., Karnataka